
 

 

EASTERN CENTRAL ONTARIO REGION LLWL LIST CONTACT INFO – AS OF JUNE 2020 – UPDATED DEC 2021 

 
NAME 

ADDRESS EMAIL PHONE NUMBER YES/NO INFO ON 
WEBSITE 

Adele Boy 8789 Concession 4 
Sandford, ON. L0C 1E0 

boyadele@yahoo.com.au 905-852-8894 

 
yes 

     

Carol Cunday 241 Golf Course Rd.  
Janetville, ON. L0B 1K0 

c.cunday@hotmail.com 705-878-5825 
cell 705-308-8885 

yes 

     

Carol O’Neil 27 Kilberry Drive,  
Whitby, ON. L1N 7E4 

caroloneil@mcco.ca  905-706-9608 yes 

     

Chris Ingersoll 29 Fitchett Rd, 
 Napanee ON. K7R 3K8 

chris.ingersoll@kos.net 613-354-2190 
cell 613-532-1101 

yes 

     

Darlene Hallett 118 Elm Tree Rd., 
Little Britain, K0M 2C0 

sewandsew@ruralwave.ca 705-786-2928 yes 

     

Evelyn Chambers 387 Wallace Drive 
Lindsay, ON. K9V 6K7 

echambers@xplornet.ca 705-878-2519 yes 

     

Gwen Bevan 41 Carlisle Ave., 
Bowmanville, ON. 
L1C 1W4  

thecathatesmyknitting@gmail.com 905-410-7166 yes 

     

Karen Bates 23 Jane’s Court, 
Colborne, ON. K0K 1S0 

skates83@sympatico.ca 905-355-1331 
 

yes 

     

Lynn Liddell 11 Bloomsgrove Ave 
Port Hope, ON. L1A 1X3 

lynnliddell67@gmail.com 905-800-0506 yes 

 
 

    

Marilyn Fortin 8 Sidney St. 
Belleville, ON. K8P 3Y7 

mfortin1@bell.net 613-922-0572 
 

yes 
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Mark Sturman 119 Roser Cr., 
Bowmanville, ON.   
L1C 3P2 

sturmanator11@gmail.com 905-434-0263 yes 

     

Nancy Payne  433 Cheese Factory Road 
Lindsay, ON. K9V 4R3 

npayne433@gmail.com  705-340-2815 yes 

     

Paul Kneebone 101 Fallingbrook St., 
Whitby, ON   L1R 1X1 

paul.kneebone@rogers.com 905-430-8664 

Cell 437-237-8299  
yes 

     

Richard Weigand 218 Richmond Street, RR 
1 Bath, ON, K0H 1G0  

rew21882@gmail.com   613-352-8775 
cell 613-484-0891 

yes 

     

Robert Bennett 205-408 Bloor St. E. 
Oshawa, ON.  L1H 3M8 

dibobben@sympatico.ca 905-720-3361 yes 

     

Susan Pleasance 200 Mason Dr. 
Whitby, ON   L1N 2B1 

auntx2@gmail.com 905-493-3122 yes 
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